# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM310102

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2014

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blackwood Assets, Inc.		06/30/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	A. C. Moore Incorporated	
Street Address:	130 AC Moore Drive	
City:	Berlin	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08009	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85939188	CRAFTING A BETTER WORLD! A.C. MOORE ARTS
Serial Number:	86096428	CREATE MORE, SHARE MORE, SAVE MORE.
Serial Number:	77880175	THE COMMON THREAD
Serial Number:	77880171	THE COMMON THREAD
Serial Number:	77799590	A.C. MOORE ARTS & CRAFTS
Serial Number:	77799581	A.C. MOORE ARTS & CRAFTS
Serial Number:	77711373	A.C. MOORE ARTS & CRAFTS
Serial Number:	77711363	A.C. MOORE ARTS AND CRAFTS
Serial Number:	77445839	A.C. MOORE ARTS & CRAFTS
Serial Number:	77228995	FRAMES & MOORE
Serial Number:	77228976	
Serial Number:	77228968	DREAM IT. CREATE IT. SHARE IT.
Serial Number:	77095564	FRAMES & MOORE
Serial Number:	77094856	FRAMES AND MOORE
Serial Number:	75330658	A.C.MOORE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6104070701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900294549 REEL: 005319 FRAME: 0177

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6104070700

**Email:** tmde@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: John W. McGlynn

Address Line 1: 1235 Westlakes Drive, Suite 301

Address Line 2: P. O. Box 980

Address Line 4: Berwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACMC-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. McGlynn
SIGNATURE:	/jwm/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=DEMergerDocumentBlackwood (2)#page1.tif source=DEMergerDocumentBlackwood (2)#page2.tif source=DEMergerDocumentBlackwood (2)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005319 FRAME: 0178



# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BLACKWOOD ASSETS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "A.C. MOORE INCORPORATED" UNDER THE NAME OF "A.C. MOORE INCORPORATED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF VIRGINIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2014, AT 1:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2014, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4629116 8100M

DATE: 07-01-14

AUTHENTYCATION: 1501563

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005319 FRAME: 0179** 

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

140900090

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:15 PM 06/30/2014 FILED 01:15 PM 06/30/2014 SRV 140900090 - 2801146 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO A FOREIGN CORPORATION PURSUANT TO TITLE 8, SECTION 252 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

OF

# BLACKWOOD ASSETS, INC.

# AND

### A.C. MOORE INCORPORATED

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation law, the undersigned Corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

- 1. The name of each constituent corporation is Blackwood Assets, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, and A.C. Moore Incorporated, a Virginia Corporation.
- 2. The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252.
- 3. The Name of the surviving corporation is A.C. Moore Incorporated, a Virginia Corporation.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.
- 5. The Merger is to become effective as of 11:59 p.m. Eastern Daylight Time on June 30, 2014.
- 6. The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 130 AC Moore Drive, Berlin, NJ 08009.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

ME1 18419546v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005319 FRAME: 0180 7. The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process from the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving corporation at 130 AC Moore Drive, Berlin, NJ 08009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer this 30th day of June, 2014.

BLACKWOOD ASSETS, INC.

Rodney Schriver, Vice President

A.C. MØORE INCORPORATED

Rodney Schriver, Vice President

- 2 -

ME1 18419546v.1

RECORDED: 07/09/2014